PBL500 Series AC-DC Power Supplies
The Class II PBL500 series of AC-DC switching power supplies, in a package of just 4 x 7 x 1.56 inches,
deliver 450-500 watts of continuous power with forced air cooling or 250 watts with convection cooling.
The units are constructed on a U-Channel for mechanical support and heat sinking. A cover and fan
assembly can be added during manufacturing. They are designed for medical applications including
those needing BF rated insulation with an operation altitude up to 5000 meters.
• 450-500W forced air cooled
• 250W convection cooled

3. Ripple and noise is the maximum peak-to-peak voltage value measured at the output with 20 MHz bandwidth, at rated line voltage and output load, and with a 10 µF
tantalum capacitor in parallel with a 0.1 µF ceramic capacitor.
Output Voltage
V1
Output Current V1 Standby Supply
V2
Fan Supply
V3
Output Power
Ripple & Noise(3) Model Number(1)
Convection Forced Convection Forced(2)
12 V 20.83 A 37.50 A
5.0 V / 2.0 A 12.0 V / 0.3 A 250 W
450 W
120 mV PBL500PS12B
15 V 16.67 A 30.00 A 150 mV PBL500PS15B
18 V 13.89 A 27.78 A
500 W
180 mV PBL500PS18B
24 V 10.42 A 20.84 A 240 mV PBL500PS24B
28 V 8.93 A 17.86 A 280 mV PBL500PS28B
36 V 8.94 A 13.89 A 360 mV PBL500PS36B
48 V 5.21 A 10.42 A 480 mV PBL500PS48B
57 V 4.38 A 8.78 A 570 mV PBL500PS57B
0-10 10 20 4030 50 70
PBL500PSxxC
PBL500PS12C, PBL500PS15C
PBL500PSxxB